District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

APPL	ICATI	ON F	OR	PERMIT	TO DE	RILL	, RE-E	NTE	R, DE	EEPEN	, PLUGBA	CK, OR	ADD	A ZONE	
				Operator Name					OGRID Number 025575						
Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 S. 4 th Street Artesia, NM 88210										³ API Number					
				Artesia, NM	88210		Dance out : 3	Iores	30 –025-29451 ° Well No.				No.		
Property Code Property N 32128 Reed A												-			
9 Proposed Pool 1							/			10 Prope	osed Pool 2				
			Wi	ildcat Atoka					<u> </u>						
⁷ Surface Location															
UL or lot no.	T 1		1			m the North/South line 70 South		Feet from the 2080	East/West line County West Lea						
K 12 15S 34E K						om Hole Location If Different From Surface									
UL or lot no.	IV late Costion Tournship		shin			Lot Idn Feet from				Feet from the	East/Wes	t line	County		
CE of lot lio.	or lot no. Section Township Ra		*	Dot itali											
	<u> </u>	•			Ad	ditio	nal We		ormati						
11 Work Type Code			12 Well Type Code G			13 Cable/Ro N/A			tary 14 I		Lease Type Code S		15 Ground Level Elevation 4063'		
P 16 Multiple				17 Proposed Dep					1		19 Contractor	\dashv	²⁰ Spud Date		
	N		N/A			Mississippian					N/A	13 14 75 ASAP			
Depth to Gro	undwater >5	0,			Distance from nearest fresh water well >1000'						Distance from	Distance from nearest surface water			
Pit: Line	r: Synthetic	\boxtimes	12_ mi	ls thick Clay	☐ Pit V	olume:	bbl	S	Г	rilling Me	thod:	fOlf · · ·		3/	
Clos	sed-Loop Sy	stem []						<u>F</u> 1	resh Water	Brine D.Di			Gas/Air	
				21	Propos	sed C	asing a	nd Co	ement	Progra	m ြီ	Marine (- 1	8/	
Hole Size			Casing Size C			Casing weight/foot			Setting Depth		Sacks of C	emem	Estimated TOC		
Tiole Size													417/		
											\$ 85.001E				
		—			IN PLA			LACE	ACE			<u></u>			
		-						<u> </u>							
²² Describe	the propose	d progr	am. If	this application	is to DEE	PEN or	PLUG BA	ACK, gi	ve the da	ta on the p	present productive	zone and pr	oposed n	ew productive zone.	
Describe the	e blowout p	reventic	on prog	ram, if any. Us	e additiona	al sheets	s if necess	ary.	ermit	Expir	es 1 Year F	rom. / \	N W N	ew productive zone.	
									Da	te Uni		bac			
1 -				ecomplete							· •				
Set CIBP	@ 1295	50' an	d dun	np 35' cem	ent on p	lug.	Perforat	e Ato	ka 126	77-126	87' (60) w/6 S	PF, 60°	phasin	g and stimulate.	
If produc	tion afte	r acıd Upper	ıs no Atol	t sufficient ka 12369-1	to warra 2373' (2	int fra 24), 1	ic, set co .2380-1	ompo: 2386'	site più (36) a	ig or Ci and 123	.93-12399' (30	6) w/6	SPF, 6	p 35' cement on 0° phasing and	
acidize.	If compo	site p	lug w	as set, drill	out and	frac.			` ,		·			_	
								1					<u> </u>		
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be									OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
constructed	d according	to NM	OCD g	guidelines 🔲,	a general j	permit	⊠, or	Appr	oved by:						
an (attache	ed) alternat	ive OC	D-appr	pved plan □.											
Signature:	Signature:							-	Much						
Printed name: Stormi Davis								Title	Title: PETROLEUM ENGINEER						
Title: Regulatory Compliance Technician							Approval Date: NOV 2 8 2005 Expiration Date:								
E-mail Add	lress: storm	id@ypc	nm.cor	m				<u> </u>			- 2000				
Date: 11-10-05 Phone: 505-748-1471							Conditions of Approval Attached								

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

12 Dedicated Acres

320

13 Joint or Infill

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

Wildcat Atoka								
⁶ Well Number								
1								
⁹ Elevation								
4063' GR								
¹⁰ Surface Location								
County								
Lea								
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface								
County								
1 v								

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-

⁵ Order No.

14 Consolidation Code

STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION					
16 - S.	TANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY	THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Stormi Davis Printed Name Regulatory Compliance Technician Title and E-mail Address stormid@ypcnm.com Date 11-10-05 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:			
		Certificate Number			